

State of Misconsin 1995 - 1996 LEGISLATURE

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 35, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 150

June 22, 1995 – Offered by Representatives Notestein, Walker, Gunderson, Prosser, Krug, Bell, Krusick, Grobschmidt, Carpenter, Morris-Tatum and Bock.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows
--

2 **1.** Page 1, line 6: delete lines 6 to 12 and substitute:

3 "20.475 (1) (i) Other employes. The amounts in the schedule to reimburse

4 Milwaukee County for the costs of clerks necessary for the prosecution of violent

5 crime cases under s. 978.13 (1) (c) and clerks providing clerical services under s.

6 978.13 (1) (b) to prosecutors handling cases involving felony violations under ch. 161.

7 All moneys received under s. 814.635 (1m) shall be credited to this appropriation

- 8 account.
- 9 2c. Page 468, line 13: after "814.635" insert "(1)".
- 10 2e. Page 468, line 19: after "814.635" insert "(1)".
- 11 2g. Page 2193, line 5: after "<u>fee</u>" insert "<u>and special court clerks fee</u>".
- 12 2h. Page 2193, line 12: delete "subsection" and substitute "subsection <u>section</u>".
- 13 2i. Page 2193, line 12: after that line insert:
- 14 "SECTION 7177d. 814.635 (1m) of the statutes is created to read:

1	814.635 (1m) Beginning October 1, 1995, whenever the clerk of circuit court
2	for Milwaukee County charges and collects a fee under sub. (1), he or she shall also
3	charge and collect a \$2 special court clerks fee. The special court clerks fee is in
4	addition to the other fees listed in sub. (1).".
5	2k. Page 2193, line 14: delete "sub. (1)" and substitute "subs. (1) and (1m)".".

6

(END)